501828122 02/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ford Motor Company Ltd	02/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company	
Street Address:	One American Road	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29409792
Application Number:	29409800
Application Number:	29409801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (313)322-7162

 Phone:
 313-390-4651

 Email:
 iburmeis@ford.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 800 South

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8322-2630_2655_2659
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	llene Burmeister

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ilene Burn

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign_DG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027741 FRAME: 0728 3120.00 2

501828122 REEL: 027

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD., a company registered in England and Wales, of Eagle Way, Brentwood, Essex, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Ford Motor Company Ltd") are in possession of a certain designs listed below:

Attorney Docket No	Application Title	Application No.	Filed In
83222630	Vehicle Headlight	29/409,792	US on Dec 29, 2011
83222655	Vehicle Taillight	29/409,800	US on Dec 29, 2011
83222659	Vehicle Taillight	29/409.801	US on Dec 29, 2011

for which a Patent application has been made in United States of America

and

WHEREAS, the invention described in said application has been made pursuant to an agreement effective January 1, 1996 between FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD and FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organised and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, covering the design and engineering of vehicles and components thereof;

and

WHEREAS it has been agreed that FORD MOTOR COMPANY shall own intellectual property developed by FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD in the course of said agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of £1 (one pound sterling) now paid by FORD MOTOR COMPANY to FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged), FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD hereby assigns to FORD MOTOR COMPANY its successors and assigns with full title guarantee all rights owned by FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD in said application and in the inventions claimed or described therein, said rights including the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the invention described in the application including the right to claim priority therefrom.

Signed for and on behalf of FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD

by officefeld
Signature

Date: 21st February 2012

RECORDED: 02/22/2012

PATENT REEL: 027741 FRAME: 0729